IEC 60320 C-13 & C-14 ACCESSORY POWER CORDS
10 Ampere 250 Volt, 2 Pole 3 Wire Grounding

UL, C-UL, CSA, VDE Approved. (Universal) “CE” Mark
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IEC 60320 C-13 IEC 60320 C-14

General Specification Data

Conductor Color Code:
Plug Standard:
Conductor Size / Rating:
Jacket O.D. (Approx.):

Material:

Connector Standard:
Cordage Standards:
Cord Set Length:

Catalog #
98226
98220
98216
98230
98230x5M
98226-Y

Catalog #
98376
98380
98385
98390

98276
98280
98285
98290

Description

C-14 Plug / C-13 connector
C-14 Plug / C-13 connector
C-14 Plug / C-13 connector
C-14 Plug / C-13 connector
C-14 Plug / C-13 connector
C-14 Plug / C-13 connectors

“Y” Splitter cord

Description

C-13 connector
C-13 connector
C-13 connector
C-13 connector

C-14 plug
C-14 plug
C-14 plug
C-14 plug

International (Int’l.) Brown (Line), Blue (Neutral), Green/Yellow (Ground)
IEC 60320 (320) C-14
18 AWG - 1.0 mm? @ 10 Ampere 250 Volt
18/3 AWG - 3 x 1.0 mm? = 8.0 mm

PVC, Jacket Color Black

IEC 60320 (320) C-13
SJTO, HO5VVF-3G 105°C
3.1 meters/10’, 2.5 meters/8’-2", 2.0 meters/6’-7”, 1.0 meters/3’-3”
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IEC 60320 C-13 Straight

Power Cord - Detachable Cord Sets

Length

25m
20m
1.0m
3.1m
50m
25m

Approvals
3, 20, 22 and (A)
3, 20, 22 and (A)
3,20, 22 and (A)
3, 20, 22 and (A)
3, 20, 22 and (A)
3, 20, 22 and (A)

IEC 60320 C-14 “CE” MARK IEC 60320 C-13
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(A)2,4,7,9,12 13,14, 17, 18,21, 26

Power Supply Cords

Length
25m
20m
1.0m
3.1lm

25m
20m
1.0m
3.1lm

Approvals

3,20, 22 and (A)
3, 20, 22 and (A)
3,20, 22 and (A)
3,20, 22 and (A)

, 20, 22 and (A)
, 20, 22 and (A)
20, 22 and (A)
20, 22 and (A)

== —

(A)2,4,7,9,12,13,14,17,18, 21, 26

“CE” MARK

“CE” MARK
L =<

(A)2,4, 7,912 13,14,17, 18,21, 26

IEC 60320 C-14

“Y” Type Splitter Cord Set

IEC 60320 C-14

IEC 60320 C-13
TYPICAL 2 FEET

« Black standard color.
» Minimum order may apply on some models.
« Left or right angle IEC 60320 C-13 connector, C-14 plug available. Minimum order applies.

98226-Y / 98625-Y (Page 33)

Approvals: 1.ASTA 2.CEBEC 3.CSA 4.DEMKO 5.PSE 6.DFT 7.FI 8.GS 9.IMQ 10.JET 11.JIS 12.KEMA 13.NEMKO
14.0VE 15.SAA 16.SABS 17.SEMKO 18.SEV 19.Sll 20.UL, C-UL 21.UTE 22.VDE 23.ISO 24.CCC 25.IRAM 26.BSI
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